TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bumble Bee Seafoods, LLC		106/01/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bumble Bee Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	9655 Granite Ridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78524829	BUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	2457965	100 YEARS
Registration Number:	0581074	
Registration Number:	2896903	BUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	1010513	BUMBLE BEE
Registration Number:	2924759	
Registration Number:	1576676	
Registration Number:	0113231	COMMERCE
Registration Number:	0557331	CORAL
Registration Number:	2810381	DE JEAN'S
Registration Number:	2356130	FREE FAT FREE TUNA SALAD MIXED & READY TO EAT WITH 6 CRACKERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0638

900049641

Registration Number:	0717277	FIGARO
Registration Number:	2356129	FUN ORIGINAL RECIPE TUNA SALAD MIXED & READY TO EAT WITH 6 CRACKERS
Registration Number:	1162943	GULF BELLE
Registration Number:	0686427	GULF BELLE
Registration Number:	113693	HARPOON
Registration Number:	0538007	MARVELOUS
Registration Number:	2262099	ORLEANS
Registration Number:	0667858	ORLEANS
Registration Number:	2835584	PRIME FILLET
Registration Number:	1553895	ROYAL REEF
Registration Number:	2856581	TOUCH OF LEMON
Registration Number:	0555078	TUXEDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)481-3709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-481-5800

Email: jmandour@branfman.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Branfman and Joe A. Mandour

Address Line 1: 12750 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008.01-033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe A. Mandour
Signature:	/JAM/
Date:	05/24/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert of Amend to BB Foods LLC#page1.tif source=Cert of Amend to BB Foods LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0639



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS, LLC" TO "BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

3648665 8100 050459373



Tarriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3919604

DATE: 06-02-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0640 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:04 PM 06/01/2005 FILED 08:04 PM 06/01/2005 SRV 050459373 - 3648665 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS, LLC

BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS, LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS, LLC.
- The certificate of fermation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article
 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is BUMBLE BEE FOODS, LLC

Executed on this 1ST day of June, 2005.

Vant Maklail

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

Authorized Person

Delaware Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment 1/96 - 1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0641